

2nd year Maintenance bill

47

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:— Maintenance of Road from Maheshpur School. to Muni tola under MMGSY (SC)					
Agency:— Sri Dilip Kr. Singh, Munke					
Agreement No:— 16 SBD/2020-21					
Date of Commencement:— 10/06/2020					
Actual date of Completion:— 15/04/2021					

Record measurement

(1) Restoration of raincuts					
With Soil — E/I					
4 x 5.00m x 0.90m x 0.30m =					5.40m ³
5 x 6.00m x 0.85m x 0.40m =					10.20 "
3 x 7.00m x 0.80m x 0.60m =					10.08 "
6 x 5.00m x 0.75m x 0.50m =					11.25 "
4 x 4.00m x 0.85m x 0.40m =					5.44 "
5 x 7.00m x 0.90m x 0.30m =					9.45 "
4 x 5.00m x 0.80m x 0.50m =					8.00 "
Qty =					59.82 m ³

(2) Making up of Berms/Shoulders — E/I					
5 x 6.00m x 0.80m =					24.00 m ²
4 x 5.00m x 0.85m =					17.00 "
3 x 4.00m x 0.90m =					10.80 "
5 x 8.00m x 0.75m =					30.00 "
6 x 9.00m x 0.85m =					45.90 "

Continuation

Abstract of Cost

50

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Restoration of raincuts with soil — E/I					
59.82 m ³ Q.V.T MB P — (47)					
@ 386.28/m ³ — Rs. 23107.00					
② Making up of Berms/Shoulder — E/I					
837.10 m ² Q.V.T MB P — (48)					
@ 57.57/m ² — Rs. 19407.00					
③ Patch repair over bituminous surface — E/I					
32.13 m ² Q.V.T MB P — (48)					
@ 238.21/m ² — Rs. 7654.00					
④ Maintenance of H.P Culverts — E/I					
2.00 Nos Q.V.T MB P — (48)					
@ 1131.25/each — Rs. 2262.00					
⑤ Maintenance of Road Sign — E/I					
0.12 km Q.V.T MB P — (49)					
@ 1078.34/km — Rs. 129.00					
⑥ Maintenance of 200m 8 km Stone — E/I					
0.15 km Q.V.T MB P — (49)					
@ 628.44/km — Rs. 94.00					
⑦ Cutting of branches of trees and shrubs — E/I					
2.00 Nos Q.V.T MB P — (49)					
Continuation					
@ 109.81/each — Rs. 220.00					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑧ Cutting of Shrubs from roadway — E/I					
10.00 No. O.V.T MB P—(49)					
@ 6.74/each —					Rs. 67.00
⑨ White washing of Parapet walls — E/I					
16.00 m ² O.V.T MB P—(49)					
@ 17.60/m ² —					Rs. 282.00
					Rs. 53222.00
Add 12% GST ⊕ —					Rs. 6387.00
Add 1% L.Cess ⊕ —					Rs. 532.00
					Rs. 60141.00

[Signature]
18/05/2023
JE

[Signature]
20/5/23

Material Statement

- ① Earth = 110.38 m³
 ② Crushed egg = 0.87 m³
 ③ Bitumen = 0.68 M.T

[Signature]
18/5/23

Continuation

JE